R
A
T
E
R
M
A
N

N: 2/5/18
RATERMANN Cryogenics T (844) 341-3433 � F (844) 341-3444 � Website: www.rmicryo.com � Email: sales@rmicryo.com 37M-31
How to Order
Series 44
Three Piece Ball Valves
**Variations (V–Numbered Options) are noted at the end of
the order number if needed. Leave blank if no variations. See
list to the right for details.
NOTE: TO ORDER V67 WELD–IN–PLACE VALVES: Series 44 valves
with “G” body seals and seats of Reinforced TFE (R), Polyfill (P),
or High–per Fill (X) may be welded in a line in the assembled
condition.
Add V58 to ordering code if full B16.34 compliance is required.
Full ANSI B16.34 compliance requires a hydrotest and certified
material test reports.
ORDERING EXAMPLE: 11/4" Series 44 valve with 316 S.S. body,
ball and stem, TFE seats and seals, and socket weld ends.
EXTERNALS: Externals, including handles, are normally con-
structed of zinc plated carbon steel. Handles are vinyl coated.
When required, the body bolts, nuts, retaining nut, handle nut,
lock washer, stop pin and handle are also available in stainless
steel by special order (S–7 suffix in ordering code), and come
standard when ordering 4466 Stainless Steel or 44AA Alloy 20
valves.
†All IPS schedules of stainless, carbon and alloy steel pipe, S.P.S.
copper pipe and red brass pipe.
††To order a Series 44 valve for use with: 34 or 36 actuators,
use prefix ordering code “A”. EXAMPLE: 1" A 4446 6 PMSE, or
with 39 or 75 actuators, use prefix ordering code “B”.
�  CAUTION: Ball valves can retain pressurized media
      in the body cavity when closed. Use care when
      disassembling. Always open valve to relieve pressure
      prior to disassembly.
Variations (V-numbers): Listing of V-Number Descriptions
V3     Upstream Relief Hole
V5     Hydrostatic Testing
V6     Source Inspection
V17   Grounding Thrust bearing
V20   Oxygen Service
V32   Oval Handle
V33   Oxygen Service without Source Inspect.
V36   Certificate of Compliance
V37   Certificate of Compliance and Hydro Testing
V38   Assemble without Lubricant
V46   Silicon-free Lubricant
V48   Extended Lever Handle
V58   B16.34 Compliance
V59   Extended Oval Handle
V60   OSHA Lockout
V67   Weld-in-Place Valves
V72   Cert. of Comp. European Pressure
V73   Valves or repair kits with cavity filler seat
V74   CMTRs and Hydro Testing and report
V77   CMTRs
Monel® is a registered trademark of Inco Alloys International. Hastelloy® is a registered trademark of Haynes International. Tri-Clamp® is a registered trademark of Ladish Co. Viton® is a registered trademark of
E.I. duPont. Polyfill® is a registered trademark of Flowserve Corp. Lubetal™ is a trademark of Garlock, Inc. ACCESS™ is a trademark of Flowserve Corp. Alloy 20® is a trademark of CRS Holdings, Inc. Pulsair® is a
registered trademark of Flowserve Corp. High-per Fill® is a registered trademark of Flowserve Corp. Dyn-O-Miser® is a registered trademark of Flowserve Corp. Viton®, PTFE, and Delrin® are registered trademarks
of The DuPont Company.
WC-44 1-�  Brass
4-   Carbon
     Steel
6-   316
     Stainless
A-  Alloy 20
1-�  Brass
     (chrome plated)
4-   Carbon Steel
     (chrome plated)
6-   316 S.S.
7-   Monel
A-  Alloy 20
C-  Hastelloy C
B-� Buna
N-  Neoprene
T-   TFE
E-   EPR
V-  Viton
M-� TFE Coated
     316 S.S.
G-� Graphite –
     Coated
     316 S.S.
U-  UHMWPE
14- 1/4”
38- 3/8”
12- 1/2”
34- 3/4”
1- 1”
1 14- 1 1/4”
1 12- 1 1/2”
2- 2”
(blank) Built with
         Level Handle
   E-  No Handle
         valve built for
         automation
   A-  No Handle††
   B-  No Handle††
   G-  Stem Grounding

o
ls
How to Order
Series 45
Three Piece Ball Valves
Series 59
WC-45 66 66 R T SE 4
WC-45 4-   Carbon Steel
6-   316 Stainless
     Steel
6-   316 S.S. T-   TFE
M-� TFE Coated
     316 S.S.
     (2 1/2” only
U-  UHMWPE
     (2 1/2” only)
212- 2 1/2”
3- 3”
4- 4”
6- 6”
   SE-  Screw Ends
  SW-  Socket Weld
BW4-  Butt Weld Carbon Steel Sch. 40
BW1-  Butt Weld Stainless Steel Sch. 10
  NP-  No Pipe Ends
T-   TFE
R-  Reinforced TFE
P-  Polyfill
U-  UHMWPE
     (2 1/2” only)
– – –
SERIES
BODY:
PIPE ENDS
BALL:
STEM SEAT
BODY
SEAL END TYPE SIZE
WC-59 66 66 T T SW 114
WC-59 1-�  Brass
4-   Carbon Steel
6-   316 Stainless
     Steel
4-   Carbon Steel
6-   316 Stainless
     Steel
1-�  Brass
6-   316 S.S.
6-   316 S.S.
B-� Buna
N-  Neoprene
T-   TFE
E-   EPR
V-  Viton
M-� TFE Coated
     316 S.S.
G-� Graphite –
     Coated
     316 S.S.
U-  UHMWPE
T-   TFE
Z-   Graphite
     (2” only)
14- 1/4”
38- 3/8”
12- 1/2”
34- 3/4”
1- 1”
114- 1 1/4”
112- 1 1/2”
2- 2”
2- 1/4”
3- 3/8”